

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:



TITLE: President

FIRM'S NAME: J. A. Alexander Inc.

ADDRESS: 130 John F. Kennedy Dr No
Bloorefield, NJ 07003

DATE: 4-12-23

TELEPHONE: 973-680-0220

FACSIMILE: 973-680-0221

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES
PALISADES BOULEVARD
PHASE II**

**BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 07650**

Note: The itemized schedule set forth below is derived from estimated quantities; the contractor should determine its own quantities. The itemized schedule of quantities, unit price and computed price totals is used solely in the event there is extra work.

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Description and Unit Price	Unit Price	Computed Price Totals
1a.	14 Unit	Breakaway Barricade		
		<u>Zero Dollars</u>	Dollars	
		<u>one cent</u>	Cents \$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.14</u>
1b.	8 Unit	Drum		
		<u>Zero Dollars</u>	Dollars	
		<u>one cent</u>	Cents \$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.08</u>
1c.	26 Unit	Traffic Cone		
		<u>Zero Dollars</u>	Dollars	
		<u>one cent</u>	Cents \$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.26</u>
1d.	214.5 S.F.	Construction Signs		
		<u>Zero Dollars</u>	Dollars	
		<u>one cent</u>	Cents \$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>2.15</u>

- | | | | | |
|-----|------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|
| 1e. | 128 Hours | Police Traffic Directors | | |
| | | <u>one hundred thirty</u> | Dollars | |
| | | <u>Five dollars and</u> | | |
| | | <u>zero cents</u> | Cents \$ <u>135.00</u> | \$ <u>17,280.00</u> |
| | | | | |
| 2. | Dollar | Fuel Price Adjustment | | |
| | | <u>Eight Hundred Ninety</u> | Dollars | |
| | | <u>Zero</u> | Cents \$ <u>890.00</u> | \$ <u>890.00</u> |
| | | | | |
| 3. | Dollar | Asphalt Price Adjustment | | |
| | | <u>Two Thousand Eight Hundred</u> | | |
| | | <u>Eighty</u> | Dollars | |
| | | <u>Zero</u> | Cents \$ <u>2,880.00</u> | \$ <u>2,880.00</u> |
| | | | | |
| 4. | 6,455 S.Y. | HMA Milling, 3" or Less, Full Width | | |
| | | <u>nine dollars</u> | Dollars | |
| | | <u>zero cents</u> | Cents \$ <u>9.00</u> | \$ <u>58,095.00</u> |
| | | | | |
| 5. | 615 Gallon | Tack Coat | | |
| | | <u>zero dollars</u> | Dollars | |
| | | <u>one cent</u> | Cents \$ <u>0.01</u> | \$ <u>6.15</u> |
| | | | | |
| 6. | 75 Gallon | Prime Coat | | |
| | | <u>zero dollars</u> | Dollars | |
| | | <u>one cent</u> | Cents \$ <u>0.01</u> | \$ <u>0.75</u> |

7. 840 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Th.
Eighty nine dollars Dollars
Zero cents Cents \$ 89.00 \$ 74,760.00
8. 65 Ton Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, Where Dir.
Zero Dollars Dollars
one cent Cents \$ 0.01 \$ 0.65
9. 9 Unit Curb Piece, Type P Eco
three hundred fifty
dollars Dollars
Zero cents Cents \$ 350.00 \$ 3,150.00
10. 16 Unit Reset Existing Casting
Zero dollars Dollars
one cent Cents \$ 0.01 \$ 0.16
11. 300 S.Y. Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick
one hundred thirty
dollars. Dollars
Zero cents Cents \$ 130.00 \$ 39,000.00
12. 24 S.Y. Detectable Warning Surface
two hundred fifty dollars Dollars
Zero cents Cents \$ 250.00 \$ 6,000.00
13. 505 L.F. 9" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb
Fifty dollars Dollars
Zero cents Cents \$ 50.00 \$ 25,250.00

14.	2,250 L.F.	Traffic Stripes, 4"			
		<u>Zero Dollars</u>	Dollars		
		<u>Seventy Five CENTS</u>	Cents \$ <u>0.75</u>		\$ <u>1,687.50</u>
15.	125 L.F.	Traffic Marking Lines, 4"			
		<u>Zero Dollars</u>	Dollars		
		<u>Seventy Five CENTS</u>	Cents \$ <u>0.75</u>		\$ <u>93.75</u>
16.	1,930 L.F.	Traffic Marking Lines, 8"			
		<u>one Dollar</u>	Dollars		
		<u>Fifty cents</u>	Cents \$ <u>1.50</u>		\$ <u>2,895.00</u>
17.	130 L.F.	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"			
		<u>Four Dollars</u>	Dollars		
		<u>Fifty cents</u>	Cents \$ <u>4.50</u>		\$ <u>585.00</u>
18.	102 S.F.	Traffic Marking Symbols			
		<u>Eight Dollars</u>	Dollars		
		<u>Fifty cents</u>	Cents \$ <u>8.50</u>		\$ <u>867.00</u>
19.	12 Unit	Reset Water Valve Box			
		<u>Zero Dollars</u>	Dollars		
		<u>one cents</u>	Cents \$ <u>0.01</u>		\$ <u>0.12</u>

- | | | | | | |
|-----|----------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| 20. | 5 Unit | Reset Gas Valve Box | <u>Zero Dollars</u> | Dollars | |
| | | | <u>one cent</u> | Cents \$ | <u>0.01</u> \$ <u>0.05</u> |
| | | | | | |
| 21. | 315 S.Y. | Topsoil Spreading, 6" Thick | <u>Two Dollars</u> | Dollars | |
| | | | <u>Zero cents</u> | Cents \$ | <u>2.00</u> \$ <u>630.00</u> |
| | | | | | |
| 22. | 58 C.Y. | Borrow Topsoil | <u>Zero Dollars</u> | Dollars | |
| | | | <u>one cent</u> | Cents \$ | <u>0.01</u> \$ <u>0.58</u> |
| | | | | | |
| 23. | 315 S.Y. | Fertilizing & Seeding, Type D | <u>Zero Dollars</u> | Dollars | |
| | | | <u>Fifty Five cents</u> | Cents \$ | <u>0.55</u> \$ <u>173.25</u> |
| | | | | | |
| 24. | 315 S.Y. | Straw Mulching | <u>Zero Dollars</u> | Dollars | |
| | | | <u>Fifty Five cents</u> | Cents \$ | <u>0.55</u> \$ <u>173.25</u> |

\$217,140.84

TOTAL BID ROAD IMPROVEMENTS TO PALISADES BOULEVARD PHASE II,
 PALISADES PARK, NJ 07650, April 12 / 2023
 DATE

\$Two hundred seventeen thousand, one hundred forty Dollars
\$Eighty four Cents